

Mat 106/2022

Order no. 05

09.06.2023

Petitioner is found absent without steps.

A hazira is found to have been filed for the respondent.

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

No WS has yet been filed.

None moves on calls.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association, the matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 11.08.2023 for filing WS by the respondent.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).