

**Mat 106/2022**

**Reg. 467/2022**

**Order no. 6**

**11.08.2023**

Haziras are found to have been filed for the parties.

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

Ld Advocate for the respondent files written statement. Copy served.

The same be accepted and keep the same with C.R.

Regular PO is on leave.

To 24.11.2023 for reconciliation failing which framing of issues.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C FTC-II