

**Mat 106/2022**

**Reg. 467/2022**

**Order no. 15**

**03.06.2025**

Today is fixed for further examination of PW1.

Parties file haziras.

Witness is present. PW1 is examined in full and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the Ld Advocate for the respondent.

To 07.08.2025 for further cross examination of PW1.

To 08.08.2025 for evidence.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).